

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1845 OF 2018

VISHWANATH BHAGUJI SHEP AND ANR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Mr. S.D. Munde, Advocate for the appellant  
Mr. R.B. Bagul, AGP for the respondent/State

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE  
& S.M.GAVHANE, JJ.**

**DATED : 01.08.2018**

**P.C. :-**

Mr. S.D. Munde, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the learned lower court erred in awarding inadequate compensation by erroneous appreciation of the material.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 12.09.2018.

3. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2

**[ S.M.GAVHANE, J. ]**

**[ PRASANNA B. VARALE, J. ]**