



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 203 OF 2025

General Manager Power Grid Corporation
Of India Ltd., Bhadrawati Dist Chandrapur .. Appellant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra
Through The Collector, Beed, Taluka
And District Beed .. Respondents

Mr. V. D. Sapkal, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Atharva D. Khedkar,
Advocate i/b Mr. Girish S. Rane, Advocate for Appellant.
Smt. Jayshri P. Reddy, AGP for Respondent No. 1.
Mr. V. V. Bhavthankar, Advocate for Respondent No. 4.
Mr. D. R. Bhadekar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 6 to 13.

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 142 OF 2026
IN FA/203/2025**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2288 OF 2018**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2289 OF 2018**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1228 OF 2025
IN FA/203/2025**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2228 OF 2018**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1845 OF 2018**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the parties, stand over to 29.01.2026.
2. Interim arrangement to continue till the next date.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.