



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**986 FIRST APPEAL NO. 203 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 142 OF 2026  
IN FA/203/2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1228 OF 2025  
IN FA/203/2025**

**GENERAL MANAGER POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA  
LTD BHADRAWATI DIST CHANDRAPUR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR  
BEED TALUKA AND DISTRICT BEED**

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1845 OF 2018**

**VISHWANATH BHAGUJI SHEP DIED THROUGH LRS AMBIKA  
AND ORS.  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS**

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2228 OF 2018**

**MAHADEV BABURAO SHEP AND ORS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS**

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2289 OF 2018**

**NARHARI BABURAO SHEP DIED THROUGH LRS SAMBHAJI  
AND ANR.  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS**

**WITH**

(2)

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2288 OF 2018**

PANDURANG RAGGHUNATHRAO SHEP AND ORS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

AND  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 152 OF 2026**

DHONDIBA BABURAO SHEP AND ORS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

.....

Mr V. D. Sapkal, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Vishwambhar Bhosale,  
Advocate i/b Mr Girish S. Rane, Advocate for Appellant in  
FA/203/2025 and for Respondent No.3 in FA/1845/2018,  
FA/2228/2018, FA/2289/2018, FA/2288/2018 & FA/152/2026  
Mr D. R. Bhadekar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.6 to 13 in  
FA/203/2025

Mr A. N. Irpatgire, Advocate h/f Mr R. K. Shingnapure, Advocate for  
Appellants in FA/2288/2018 & FA/2289/2018

Mr S. D. Munde, Advocate for Appellants in FA/1845/2018

Mr S. R. Shirsat, Advocate for Appellants in FA/2228/2018 &  
FA/152/2026

Mrs Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, Addl.GP for Respondents/State

.....

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT  
AND  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 6th MARCH 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. First Appeal No.152/2026 is not on board. By consent of the parties, the same is taken on board.
2. Stand over to 11/03/2026.

(3)

3. First Appeal No.152/2026 be tagged alongwith all these matters.
4. Interim arrangement to continue till next date.

**[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]**

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**

sjk